
                             CITY OF RACINE               Page 1 of 1

                           DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

                               CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

Contract No. & Name  03-08 (K8-003) Sixth Street Utility Construction

C.O. No.  2  Funding Account(s)                              Original Contract   $  1,297,965.50

288.988.5310 San. Sewer                              Previous C.O. 's    $ 41,095.40

  Racine Water Utility                              Contract Total       $  1,339,060.90

Contractor  Globe Contractors, Inc.

      We   mutually    agree    to    the    contract    change   order    as       herein    delineated.

    Item     Description    of     Changes    -    Quantities,     Units,   Decrease in    Increase in

    No.     Unit    Prices,    Change   in    Completion     Schedule.     Contract      Contract

  -$               $

56  Porter's Sanitary Lateral Excavation/Abandonment  5,000.11$      

57 Reservoir Park-Stormwater Structure Retrofit 7,188.64$      

including placement of Rip Rap  

58 Overtime of Grand Ave Watermain Connection 500.00$         

59 16"x6" Watermain Tee for Fire Service 1,150.00$      

60 Add 1" Watermain thru Foundation Walls 35 lf@$4.90 171.50$         

61 Add 1.5" Watermain thru Foundation Walls 124.50$         

 15 lf @$8.30/lf

Total Decrease -$                

Total Increase  14,134.75$    

Change in Contract Amount due to this Change Order -$               14,134.75$    

Adjusted Contract Amount.......................................................................................$ 1,353,195.65

 The time provided for completion in the contract is unchanged, increased, decreased by

0 calendar days.  This document shall become an amendment to the contract and all

provisions of the contract will apply hereto.

Accepted by:

                                       Contractor           Date

Recommended by:

                        Engineer/Department Head           Date

Approved by:

                                   Finance Director           Date

Approved by:

                      Commissioner of Public Works           Date

Authorized by Resolution No.

          Date


